NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

Notice is hereby given that the Chesterfield Township Board of Education, at their reorganization
meeting held on January 2, 2013, extended a contract for professional services pursuant to
18A:18A-5(a)(1) to Capehart & Scatchard as Chesterfield Township Board of Education Solicitor
for a period from January 1, 2013, to December 31, 2013, at a rate of $170.00/hr. for an approximate
cost of $16,500.

Professional service contracts are issued in a deliberative and efficient manner, such as through a
request for proposal based on cost and other specified factors that ensures the district receives the
highest quality services at a fair and competitive price.

The resolution of award and the contract are available for public inspection at the office of the
Business Administrator located at 30 Saddle Way, Chesterfield, New Jersey 08515, from 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 .m. Monday through Friday.

Notice is hereby given that the Chesterfield Township Board of Education, at their reorganization
meeting held on January 2, 2013, a contract for professional services pursuant to 18A:18A-5(a)(1) to
John J. Maley, Jr., CPA, RMA, as Chesterfield Township Board of Education Auditor for a period
from January 1, 2013, through June 30, 2013, for an approximate cost of $15,200.

Professional service contracts are issued in a deliberative and efficient manner, such as through a
request for proposal based on cost and other specified factors that ensures the district receives the
highest quality services at a fair and competitive price.

The resolution of award and the contract are available for public inspection at the office of the
Business Administrator located at 30 Saddle Way, Chesterfield, New Jersey 08515, from 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 .m. Monday through Friday.

Notice is hereby given that the Chesterfield Township Board of Education, at their reorganization
meeting held on January 2, 2013, extended a contract for professional services pursuant to
18A:18A-5(a)(1) to Fratak Veisz Hopkins Duthie, PA, as Chesterfield Township Board of
Education Architect of Record for a period from January 2, 2013, through December 31, 2013, at a
rate of $160.00/hr.

Professional service contracts are issued in a deliberative and efficient manner, such as through a
request for proposal based on cost and other specified factors that ensures the district receives the
highest quality services at a fair and competitive price.

The resolution of award and the contract are available for public inspection at the office of the
Business Administrator located at 30 Saddle Way, Chesterfield, New Jersey 08515, from 8:00 a.m. to
4:00 .m. Monday through Friday.

BCT 1/18/13



